# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6714242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANGSU MIDEA CLEANING APPLIANCES CO., LTD.	03/04/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIDEA ROBOZONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	t Address: NO. 39 CAOHU AVENUE, XIANGCHENG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	SUZHOU		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	215100		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15120437		
Application Number:	16232008		
Application Number:	16721923		
Application Number:	16719769		
Application Number:	16121661		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4155760200

**Email:** VWang@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CHARLES W. GRAYSIGNATURE:/Charles W. Gray/DATE SIGNED:05/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed Assignment (5 matters)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0699

506667427

source=Signed Assignment (5 matters)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0700

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>JIANGSU MIDEA CLEANING APPLIANCES CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of United States ("ASSIGNOR"), located <u>NO. 39 CAOHU AVENUE, XIANGCHENG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, SUZHOU, JIANGSU 215144, CHINA</u>, has an equal and undivided joint interest in and to the inventions ("Inventions") respectively described and set forth in the following application for United States Letters Patent ("Applications"):

EXHIBIT A - List of 5 Patent Applications Subject To Assignment;

WHEREAS, MIDEA ROBOZONE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of China ("ASSIGNEE"), located NO. 39 CAOHU AVENUE, XIANGCHENG DEVELOPMENT ZONE, SUZHOU, JIANGSU PROVINCE, 215131, CHINA, is desirous of acquiring an equal and undivided joint interest in the Inventions and Applications and in any U.S. Letters Patents and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has assigned, and by these presents does assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Applications and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patents and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent applications claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the Applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be jointly held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, and its respective successors and assigns, as fully as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patents and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongation or extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the Inventions and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any Letters Patents and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the Inventions and any improvements in any and all countries, and to vest joint title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or their respective successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, representative of ASSIGNOR has signed his name on the date indicated.

Dated: 2021-3-4

Shenytu Deng

(Signature of Representative)
JIANGSU MIDEA CLEANING APPLIANCES CO., LTD.

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0701

# EXHIBIT A

List of 5 Patent Applications Subject to Assignment

	Atty. Dkt. No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
1	102633-1146104 (022100US)	15/120,437	08-19-2016	10,466,708	11-05-2019
2	102633-1114451 (015700US)	16/232,008	12-25-2018	N/A	N/A
3	102633-1166216 (034300US)	16/721,923	12-20-2019	N/A	N/A
4	102633-1165460 (033500US)	16/719,769	12-18-2019	10,938,912	03-02-2021
5	102633-1100938 (013800US)	16/121,661	09-05-2018	10,736,479	08-11-2020
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
29					
30					
31					
32					
33					
34					
35					
36					
37			•		
38					

PATENT REEL: 056265 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 05/17/2021**